

September 11, 2021

Dear Friends,

This last week we have tested all staff and Residents twice! The first round of testing went well with no new Covid cases. The second round showed two new staff members testing positive. What that means is that we continue to be in outbreak mode until two consecutive tests are negative for all staff and Residents and we have met all CMS regulations.

On the good side, the Residents who were in the isolation unit, having tested positive, are just fine. Two have already returned to their rooms and the last one will be coming out in the morning. I wish you could see the huge smiles on their faces! Family members are still invited to visit their loved ones, but it needs to be outside, unless the Resident cannot go safely outside. Thank you for your understanding.

Today we are all united with the lost ones of 9/11. We continue our prayers for our country and its leaders. God bless you,

Mother Margaret Patricia and the Little Sisters